TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING Monday, December 19, 2022 Regular Meeting 7:00 PM Town Hall, 23-A North Main Street – 1st floor Meeting Room Cranbury, NJ 08512

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Township Committee Minutes
 - Township Committee Regular Meeting Minutes of December 12, 2022
- 6. Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-22-131 In Appreciation of Evelyn Spann, Township Committeeperson
- 7. Reports and Communications
 - --Members of Committee
 - --Mayor
 - --Subcommittees
 - --Department Heads
- 8. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 9. Boards and Commissions Mayoral Appointments/Vacancies
- 10. Ordinances

First Reading – None Second Reading –

- a). Cranbury Township Ordinance No. 11-22-10 An Ordinance Creating the Code of the Township of Cranbury, Chapter 14 Entitled "Volunteer Fire Company" (as Amended)
- 11. Resolutions

Consent Resolutions

- a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-22-132 Payment of Bills
- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-22-133 Authorizing the Release of Extra Duty Escrow
- c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-22-134 Opposition to Construction of CPV Keasbey Power Plant in Woodbridge, NJ
- 12. Public Comment
- 13. Action Items
- 14. Adjourn

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING Monday, December 19, 2022 Regular Meeting 7:00 PM Town Hall, 23-A North Main Street – 1st floor Meeting Room Cranbury, NJ 08512

***Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, **then the * key, then ext. 234.**

**Live feed of the meeting can be found on the Township's YouTube Channel on the following link for viewing purposes only:

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCYbL9ylW4qGSvNnY-ibKQcw